
ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.1047.98RUSTatiana KOKAREVA / Egor GOLOVKIN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4.00
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
5Li1

1

3.3 -3 -2 -3-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2
4.5 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1
5.0

-1.80
-0.50
0.36 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

1.50
4.00
5.36

20.88

10000111 2.7100.212.5CCoSp15
01100211 3.3900.293.1SpSt26

7 3.2BiDs2 0.30 1 3.500 1 -1 0 1 0 1 0
8 3.5 0.14 -1 3.640 0 1 0 0 0 1 1PCoSp1

28.6 28.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

5.50 5.25 4.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75
5.25 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.43
5.14
5.14

Choreography 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.750.80 5.29
Interpretation 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.750.80 5.11

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.88

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.8645.60USAJulia VLASSOV / Drew MEEKINS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.21 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.71
2
3
4

3TTh
1A
CCoSp1

2

4.5 1 1 01 1 0 0 0 0
0.8 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1
2.5

0.30
-0.46
0.21 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

4.80
0.34
2.71

19.74

0100-2010 2.0700.072.0SpSt15
11001110 5.3610.365.05Li16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.10 0 3.300 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 0.07 0 3.570 0 2 0 0 -1 1 0PCoSp1

25.0 25.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
4.75

5.00 5.50 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25
5.00 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50
4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.96
4.79
4.93

Choreography 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.500.80 5.04
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.500.80 4.96

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.74

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.2645.12SWEAngelika PULKINA / Niklas HOGNER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BiDs11 3.0 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3.50
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
2Tw

3

3.3 1 0 00 1 0 1 0 0
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5

0.29
-2.00
0.57 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

3.59
2.50
4.07

17.86

01000000 3.4000.003.4SpSt35
-100-10000 2.41-1-0.092.5CCoSp16

7 5.05Li1 0.29 1 5.290 0 1 0 0 1 1 1
8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp1

28.7 28.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.00
5.00

4.75 4.00 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.00 5.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75
4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.71
4.18
4.57

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.000.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.000.80 4.36

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2544.27USAAaryn SMITH / Will CHITWOOD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.21 1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 3.29
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
CCoSp1

4

3.3 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.5 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.5

-0.70
-1.40
0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1

2.60
3.10
2.64

17.02

0100001-1 3.1700.073.1SpSt25
00010011 5.1400.145.05Li16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.40 1 3.600 1 1 1 0 1 0 -1
8 3.5 0.21 1 3.710 0 1 1 0 0 1 0PCoSp1

28.6 27.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.50 5.00 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 3.50
4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.25
4.25 5.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.46
4.21
4.32

Choreography 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.250.80 4.14
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 5.25 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.250.80 4.14

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.1643.74GERRebecca HANDKE / Daniel WENDE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.07 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.57
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp1
3TTh

5

3.3 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1
2.5 -2 0 -2 1 0 0 -1 0 -1
4.5

-1.10
-0.17
-1.57 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

2.20
2.33
2.93

18.58

01111201 4.4310.434.0PCoSp25
0101-1100 5.2110.215.05Li16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.29 1 2.291 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.20 0 3.201 1 0 1 0 0 0 0BiDs1

27.8 26.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.00
4.75

5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.25
4.75 5.25 4.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50
4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.82
4.50
4.68

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.61
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.61

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.58

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2341.40CANMeagan DUHAMEL / Ryan ARNOLD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.10 1 0 1 1 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.60
2
3
4

2A
5Li1
1TTh

6

3.3 0 0 00 0 -1 1 0 0
5.0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1
1.2

0.00
-0.04
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3.30
4.96
0.20

17.17

01100000 2.57-10.072.5CCoSp15
11000100 3.2400.143.1SpSt26

7 3.5PCoSp1 -0.04 1 3.460 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 3.0 -0.10 0 2.900 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0BiDs1

25.1 24.23

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.25
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 5.25 4.00 5.00
4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.29
4.21

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.250.80 4.29
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.250.80 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.17

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.7439.36RUSKsenia KRASILNOKOVA / Konstantin BEZMATERNIKH 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.57
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
CCoSp1

7

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2
4.5 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0
2.5

-2.00
-0.50
-0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

1.30
4.00
2.37

15.62

00000000 5.0000.005.05Li15
0-1000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0
8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0PCoSp1

27.3 24.74

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
4.25
3.75

4.75 4.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75
4.50 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50
4.75 4.50 3.50 2.75 3.00 4.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.93
3.93
3.79

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.750.80 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.750.80 3.89

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.62

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.5035.76CANBrittany HEATH / Robert PAXTON 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.13 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.37
2
3
4

2A
CCoSp1
5Li1

8

3.3 -3 -2 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2
2.5 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 -1
5.0

-1.90
-0.09
-0.17 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

1.40
2.41
4.83

15.26

-1000-1000 2.460-0.042.52TTh5
00000-10-2 1.960-0.042.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 -1.39 -2 1.61-3 -3 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
8 3.5 -0.04 0 3.460 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1PCoSp1

25.3 21.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.00

4.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50
4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.25
4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.93
3.64
3.82

Choreography 3.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.250.80 3.82
Interpretation 3.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.500.80 3.86

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.6331.20GBRStacey KEMP / David KING 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

PCoSp11 3.5 -0.34 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -1 -1 0 -1 3.16
2
3
4

1Lo
2Tw
SpSt1

9

0.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.5 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 0 0
2.0

-0.30
-0.30
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

0.20
3.20
2.00

12.57

-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 2.20-1-0.302.5CCoSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-1.002.52TTh6

7 5.05Li1 -0.53 -3 4.470 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 0
8 3.0 -0.10 0 2.900 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1BiDs1

22.5 19.63

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
3.00
2.75

3.75 3.75 2.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25
3.50 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00
3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.25
3.04
3.11

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.250.80 3.18
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.25 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.250.80 3.14

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.57

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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